

GAHC010129812023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/505/2023

AKASH BHUMIJ
S/O LATE TANKE BHUMIJ RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAJMAI, PS DEMOW,
DIST SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:XXX
RE VICTIM GIRL REPRESENTED BY THE INFORMANT
SMTI REKHA GOWALA
W/O RUPAK GOWALA
RESIDENT OF RAJMAI KAKOJANGHAL GAON
PS RAJMAI
PS DIMOW
DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR I HASSAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

Date : 13.11.2025

On the prayer of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter on

09.12.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant