

GAHC010129812023



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/505/2023

AKASH BHUMIJ
S/O LATE TANKE BHUMIJ RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAJMAI, PS DEMOW,
DIST SIVASAGAR, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:XXX
RE VICTIM GIRL REPRESENTED BY THE INFORMANT
SMTI REKHA GOWALA
W/O RUPAK GOWALA
RESIDENT OF RAJMAI KAKOJANGHAL GAON
PS RAJMAI
PS DIMOW
DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR I HASSAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./212/2023

AKASH BHUMIJ
S/O LATE TANKE BHUMIJ
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAJMAI

PS DEMOW
DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY PP ASSAM

2:XXX
RE VICTIM GIRL
REPRESENTED BY THE INFORMANT
SMTI REKHA GOWALA
W/O RUPAK GOWALA
RESIDENT OF RAJMAI KAKOJANGHAL GAON
PS RAJMAI
PS DIMOW
DIST SIVASAGAR
ASSAM

Advocate for : MR I HASSAN

Advocate for : PP

ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

06.03.2026

Due to paucity of time, the order could not be delivered as the Court is rising early.

List the matter again on 11.03.2026 for delivery of the order.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant